DOC # 0131503

01:40 PM

Page 1

Official Record

Recording requested By COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS Lincoln County - NV

Leslie Boucher - Recorder Fee: \$14.00

RPTT: Recorded By AE 0313 Book- 241 Page-

0131503

Tax Parcel: 003-077-02

Recording requested by: SECRETARY OF VETERANS AFFAIRS

When recorded mail to: COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, DOCUMENT PROCESSING MS: PO BOX 10423 VAN NUYS, CA 91499-6211 Attn: ASSIGNMENT UNIT

Mail tax statement to: Countrywide Tax Services Corporation 1757 Tapo Canyon Road, #300 Simi Valley, CA 93063

CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST
Branch/Source Code 603 10579 Doc. ID# 95007273859370532
Commitment# 6030001

For value received, the undersigned, SECRETARY OF VETERANS AFFAIRS, 6900 ALMEDA ROAD, HOUSTON, TX 77030, hereby grants, assigns and transfers to: DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST CO., AS TRUSTEE FOR VENDEE MORTGAGE TRUST 2008-1, C/O COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS 1800 TAPO CANYON RD MSN SV2-116 SIMI VALLEY CA 93063

All beneficial interest under that certain Deed of Trust dated 2/10/06, executed by: PETER E LARSON & JOYCE A LARSON, Trustor as per TRUST DEED recorded as Instrument No. 125960 on 2/16/06 in Book Page 224 official records in the County Recorder's Office of LINCOLN County, NEVADA. The Trustee is CHICAGO TITLE.

Original Mortgage \$63,412.00
173 MAIN ST. CALIENTE, NV 89008

Together with the Note or Notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Deed of Trust.

Dated: 03/18/2008

SECRETARY OF VETERANS AFFAIRS

By Melissa Haylor, Assistant/Secketary .

State of California County of Ventura

On 3.25.08 before me, Jenna McDonald , Notary Public, personally appeared Melissa Taylor, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Jenna / Jenna McDonald Signature: (

Prepared by: Kathie Tepoxtecatl 1800 TAPO CANYON ROAD SV-79C SIMI VALLEY, CA 93063 Phone#: (805) 577-4765 Ext: 47

Ext: 4765

JENNA MCDONALD Commission # 1749775 Notary Public - California 💈 Ventura County My Comm. Expires Jun 9, 2011